
NYD 2019 Tue 01/01/2019 15:30
Split time results Page 1 OEScore © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (123) 32 C  1432 Pts 1:00:00

1 Matthew Whipple SWOC 1432 58:11 +10 1442
116(16) 32(32) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 126(26) 112(12) 38(38) 114(14) 120(20) 128(28) 122(22) 100(100) 40(40) 46(46) 58(58) 50(50) 150(150) 42(42) 44(44) 48(48) 52(52) 62(62)

1:36 3:27 5:07 6:58 8:36 10:02 10:53 12:39 13:24 14:38 15:37 17:31 18:43 19:33 21:04 22:41 24:06 25:21 30:39 31:55 33:31 34:16 35:44 36:43
1:36 1:51 1:40 1:51 1:38 1:26 0:51 1:46 0:45 1:14 0:59 1:54 1:12 0:50 1:31 1:37 1:25 1:15 5:18 1:16 1:36 0:45 1:28 0:59

60(60) 56(56) 54(54) 66(66) 64(64) 124(24) 110(10) 130(30) Finish
37:18 38:34 39:55 46:08 50:45 54:18 56:08 56:46 58:11
0:35 1:16 1:21 6:13 4:37 3:33 1:50 0:38 1:25

2 Matthew Pickering UBOC 1390 1:03:49 -40 1350
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 120(20) 150(150) 44(44) 48(48) 52(52) 62(62) 60(60) 56(56) 54(54) 66(66) 64(64) 42(42) 122(22) 100(100) 50(50) 58(58) 46(46) 40(40) 34(34) 36(36) 80(80)

1:51 2:22 3:06 4:08 10:54 12:25 13:22 14:54 16:53 17:28 18:41 19:58 25:44 30:36 33:24 36:17 37:10 38:44 39:55 41:47 44:25 47:41 49:09 50:37
1:51 0:31 0:44 1:02 6:46 1:31 0:57 1:32 1:59 0:35 1:13 1:17 5:46 4:52 2:48 2:53 0:53 1:34 1:11 1:52 2:38 3:16 1:28 1:28

126(26) 128(28) 38(38) 112(12) 32(32) 116(16) Finish
53:03 54:41 57:05 57:55 59:23 1:01:51 1:03:49
2:26 1:38 2:24 0:50 1:28 2:28 1:58

3 James Clemence SWOC 1366 1:01:28 -20 1346
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 150(150) 44(44) 48(48) 54(54) 56(56) 60(60) 62(62) 52(52) 58(58) 40(40) 46(46) 50(50) 100(100) 122(22) 128(28) 34(34) 126(26) 36(36)

1:41 2:19 3:06 5:24 8:25 11:04 14:02 16:04 17:03 18:34 19:51 21:04 21:51 23:53 26:31 29:58 31:37 32:55 35:43 37:09 39:01 40:09 41:21 42:45
1:41 0:38 0:47 2:18 3:01 2:39 2:58 2:02 0:59 1:31 1:17 1:13 0:47 2:02 2:38 3:27 1:39 1:18 2:48 1:26 1:52 1:08 1:12 1:24

80(80) 118(18) 120(20) 38(38) 112(12) 32(32) 116(16) Finish
44:20 47:31 51:09 53:02 53:53 55:02 0.00 1:01:28
1:35 3:11 3:38 1:53 0:51 1:09 6:26

4 Chris McCartney OD 1318 57:59 1318
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 150(150) 44(44) 48(48) 54(54) 56(56) 60(60) 62(62) 52(52) 50(50) 58(58) 46(46) 40(40) 100(100) 122(22) 34(34) 126(26) 36(36) 80(80)

1:37 2:13 3:01 4:38 7:48 10:21 13:11 14:12 15:46 17:46 19:45 21:08 21:55 23:54 25:52 27:44 29:47 32:00 35:03 36:31 39:03 40:51 42:22 43:59
1:37 0:36 0:48 1:37 3:10 2:33 2:50 1:01 1:34 2:00 1:59 1:23 0:47 1:59 1:58 1:52 2:03 2:13 3:03 1:28 2:32 1:48 1:31 1:37

118(18) 32(32) 112(12) 38(38) 116(16) Finish
47:11 49:19 50:41 51:43 55:38 57:59
3:12 2:08 1:22 1:02 3:55 2:21

5 Jason Howell HOC 1320 1:03:57 -40 1280
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 66(66) 54(54) 56(56) 60(60) 62(62) 52(52) 50(50) 58(58) 46(46) 40(40) 100(100) 48(48) 44(44) 150(150) 122(22) 128(28) 34(34) 126(26) 36(36)

1:42 2:18 3:06 4:22 7:17 11:48 16:26 17:58 19:34 20:20 22:33 24:35 26:14 28:31 30:40 33:18 36:48 37:56 41:07 43:41 45:39 46:51 48:18 49:50
1:42 0:36 0:48 1:16 2:55 4:31 4:38 1:32 1:36 0:46 2:13 2:02 1:39 2:17 2:09 2:38 3:30 1:08 3:11 2:34 1:58 1:12 1:27 1:32

80(80) 118(18) 32(32) 116(16) Finish
51:35 56:56 59:07 1:01:36 1:03:57
1:45 5:21 2:11 2:29 2:21

6 David Currie SOC 1264 52:27 1264
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 120(20) 42(42) 150(150) 122(22) 100(100) 44(44) 48(48) 54(54) 56(56) 60(60) 62(62) 52(52) 50(50) 58(58) 46(46) 40(40) 34(34) 128(28) 126(26) 36(36)

1:28 1:59 2:45 5:34 8:14 12:53 16:01 17:02 18:15 20:16 21:04 22:51 24:13 25:20 25:59 27:34 29:14 30:33 32:26 34:03 36:45 38:14 39:40 41:07
1:28 0:31 0:46 2:49 2:40 4:39 3:08 1:01 1:13 2:01 0:48 1:47 1:22 1:07 0:39 1:35 1:40 1:19 1:53 1:37 2:42 1:29 1:26 1:27

80(80) 118(18) 112(12) 32(32) 116(16) Finish
42:28 44:56 46:42 47:53 50:11 52:27
1:21 2:28 1:46 1:11 2:18 2:16

7 Robin Bishop TVOC 1278 1:01:44 -20 1258
116(16) 32(32) 112(12) 38(38) 126(26) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 40(40) 100(100) 46(46) 50(50) 58(58) 52(52) 62(62) 60(60) 56(56) 54(54) 48(48) 44(44) 150(150) 42(42) 64(64) 124(24)

2:31 4:36 5:55 6:57 9:48 12:11 14:08 16:25 18:49 21:28 23:29 24:50 26:25 29:53 31:30 32:21 34:28 36:31 40:01 41:09 45:16 48:11 51:34 56:30
2:31 2:05 1:19 1:02 2:51 2:23 1:57 2:17 2:24 2:39 2:01 1:21 1:35 3:28 1:37 0:51 2:07 2:03 3:30 1:08 4:07 2:55 3:23 4:56

114(14) 110(10) 130(30) Finish
57:39 58:48 59:45 1:01:44
1:09 1:09 0:57 1:59
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (123) 32 C  1432 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Matthew Whipple SWOC 1432 58:11 +10 1442

8 Isla Simmons BOK 1204 1:00:04 -10 +50 1244 Prizewinner
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 150(150) 44(44) 48(48) 54(54) 56(56) 60(60) 62(62) 52(52) 58(58) 50(50) 46(46) 40(40) 100(100) 122(22) 34(34) 36(36) 80(80) 112(12)

1:31 2:11 3:00 4:11 7:15 10:11 13:18 14:29 15:31 17:35 19:18 20:55 22:10 24:39 28:12 30:40 33:41 36:13 39:18 40:58 44:15 46:30 48:44 53:40
1:31 0:40 0:49 1:11 3:04 2:56 3:07 1:11 1:02 2:04 1:43 1:37 1:15 2:29 3:33 2:28 3:01 2:32 3:05 1:40 3:17 2:15 2:14 4:56

116(16) Finish
57:38 1:00:04
3:58 2:26

9 Joe Parkinson NGOC 1196 1:00:06 -10 1186
116(16) 32(32) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 126(26) 34(34) 122(22) 100(100) 40(40) 46(46) 58(58) 50(50) 52(52) 62(62) 60(60) 56(56) 54(54) 48(48) 44(44) 150(150) 120(20) 38(38) 114(14)

2:26 5:06 6:43 9:19 11:47 14:00 15:37 17:40 18:37 21:27 23:46 25:53 28:00 30:15 32:24 33:20 35:16 37:16 41:12 42:25 46:07 48:04 50:31 52:15
2:26 2:40 1:37 2:36 2:28 2:13 1:37 2:03 0:57 2:50 2:19 2:07 2:07 2:15 2:09 0:56 1:56 2:00 3:56 1:13 3:42 1:57 2:27 1:44

110(10) 130(30) Finish
57:15 58:05 1:00:06
5:00 0:50 2:01

10 James Wilkinson BKO 1184 58:14 1184
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 54(54) 56(56) 60(60) 62(62) 52(52) 48(48) 44(44) 150(150) 122(22) 100(100) 50(50) 46(46) 40(40) 34(34) 36(36) 80(80) 118(18) 32(32)

1:44 2:20 3:05 4:25 7:25 10:14 14:12 15:50 17:13 18:07 20:35 25:20 26:25 31:01 32:48 33:49 35:55 37:39 39:48 43:32 45:07 47:03 50:42 53:08
1:44 0:36 0:45 1:20 3:00 2:49 3:58 1:38 1:23 0:54 2:28 4:45 1:05 4:36 1:47 1:01 2:06 1:44 2:09 3:44 1:35 1:56 3:39 2:26

116(16) Finish
55:53 58:14
2:45 2:21

11 Dan Sandford IND 1138 1:00:41 -10 1128
130(30) 110(10) 112(12) 38(38) 120(20) 122(22) 100(100) 40(40) 46(46) 58(58) 50(50) 52(52) 62(62) 60(60) 56(56) 54(54) 48(48) 44(44) 150(150) 42(42) 64(64) 66(66) 114(14) Finish

2:03 2:38 4:05 5:10 7:10 9:15 10:21 12:17 14:37 16:31 18:05 20:29 22:18 23:00 24:34 26:22 30:00 31:20 33:23 36:18 39:55 46:20 57:22 1:00:41
2:03 0:35 1:27 1:05 2:00 2:05 1:06 1:56 2:20 1:54 1:34 2:24 1:49 0:42 1:34 1:48 3:38 1:20 2:03 2:55 3:37 6:25 11:02 3:19

12 John Simmons BOK 1120 57:47 1120
116(16) 32(32) 118(18) 126(26) 36(36) 80(80) 34(34) 40(40) 100(100) 46(46) 50(50) 48(48) 52(52) 62(62) 60(60) 56(56) 54(54) 44(44) 150(150) 42(42) 120(20) 114(14) 110(10) 130(30)

2:38 4:54 7:03 8:33 10:17 12:16 16:38 19:34 22:23 24:32 25:47 28:46 31:09 32:44 33:29 35:13 37:43 41:41 43:09 48:30 51:22 53:12 54:34 55:32
2:38 2:16 2:09 1:30 1:44 1:59 4:22 2:56 2:49 2:09 1:15 2:59 2:23 1:35 0:45 1:44 2:30 3:58 1:28 5:21 2:52 1:50 1:22 0:58

Finish
57:47
2:15

13 Allan McCall NGOC 1118 57:29 1118
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 120(20) 64(64) 42(42) 150(150) 44(44) 48(48) 54(54) 56(56) 60(60) 62(62) 52(52) 58(58) 46(46) 100(100) 122(22) 128(28) 34(34) 126(26) 112(12) 38(38) 32(32)

3:12 4:08 5:24 6:41 9:52 12:42 16:13 18:47 19:45 22:04 24:22 25:48 26:45 28:46 33:06 35:31 38:09 39:35 41:42 43:08 44:47 47:24 48:55 51:23
3:12 0:56 1:16 1:17 3:11 2:50 3:31 2:34 0:58 2:19 2:18 1:26 0:57 2:01 4:20 2:25 2:38 1:26 2:07 1:26 1:39 2:37 1:31 2:28

116(16) Finish
55:03 57:29
3:40 2:26

14 Mark Saunders BOK 1150 1:04:11 -50 1100
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 44(44) 48(48) 54(54) 56(56) 60(60) 62(62) 52(52) 50(50) 58(58) 46(46) 40(40) 100(100) 122(22) 120(20) 128(28) 34(34) 126(26) 36(36)

1:46 2:27 3:23 4:53 8:10 11:04 15:46 16:35 18:14 19:40 20:53 21:43 23:43 25:55 27:13 29:27 31:09 33:56 35:13 46:16 48:23 49:50 51:08 52:50
1:46 0:41 0:56 1:30 3:17 2:54 4:42 0:49 1:39 1:26 1:13 0:50 2:00 2:12 1:18 2:14 1:42 2:47 1:17 11:03 2:07 1:27 1:18 1:42

80(80) 118(18) 32(32) Finish
54:38 57:53 1:00:03 1:04:11
1:48 3:15 2:10 4:08

15 Kevin Brooker + Hannah Bradley NGOC 1084 1:00:54 -10 1074
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 150(150) 44(44) 48(48) 54(54) 56(56) 60(60) 62(62) 52(52) 50(50) 58(58) 46(46) 100(100) 122(22) 128(28) 120(20) 38(38) 112(12) Finish

2:09 2:50 3:50 6:42 10:22 13:26 20:37 23:16 24:41 27:15 29:04 30:55 32:07 34:35 36:56 39:43 45:40 47:37 49:01 51:33 53:50 55:54 56:39 1:00:54
2:09 0:41 1:00 2:52 3:40 3:04 7:11 2:39 1:25 2:34 1:49 1:51 1:12 2:28 2:21 2:47 5:57 1:57 1:24 2:32 2:17 2:04 0:45 4:15



NYD 2019 Tue 01/01/2019 15:30
Split time results Page 3 OEScore © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (123) 32 C  1432 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Matthew Whipple SWOC 1432 58:11 +10 1442

16 Ifor Powell BOK 1040 59:58 1040
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 66(66) 56(56) 60(60) 62(62) 52(52) 54(54) 48(48) 44(44) 122(22) 100(100) 46(46) 50(50) 58(58) 40(40) 34(34) 36(36) 126(26) 112(12) 32(32)

1:59 2:42 3:33 4:50 7:48 12:46 20:17 21:40 22:36 24:56 27:09 31:16 32:38 36:36 37:54 39:16 40:37 42:02 45:58 49:24 51:07 53:04 55:20 56:30
1:59 0:43 0:51 1:17 2:58 4:58 7:31 1:23 0:56 2:20 2:13 4:07 1:22 3:58 1:18 1:22 1:21 1:25 3:56 3:26 1:43 1:57 2:16 1:10

Finish
59:58
3:28

17 David Palmer BOK 1026 58:31 1026
116(16) 32(32) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 122(22) 100(100) 40(40) 46(46) 58(58) 50(50) 52(52) 62(62) 60(60) 56(56) 54(54) 48(48) 44(44) 128(28) 38(38) 112(12) 110(10) 130(30)

3:00 5:36 7:40 10:16 12:51 15:22 18:15 19:23 21:42 24:22 26:25 28:58 31:06 32:49 33:45 36:02 39:06 42:46 44:05 49:15 52:18 53:15 55:16 56:15
3:00 2:36 2:04 2:36 2:35 2:31 2:53 1:08 2:19 2:40 2:03 2:33 2:08 1:43 0:56 2:17 3:04 3:40 1:19 5:10 3:03 0:57 2:01 0:59

Finish *122
58:31 46:38
2:16

18 Samuel Taunton NGOC 1030 1:00:56 -10 1020
116(16) 32(32) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 122(22) 100(100) 40(40) 46(46) 58(58) 62(62) 60(60) 56(56) 54(54) 48(48) 44(44) 150(150) 120(20) 114(14) 110(10) 130(30) Finish

2:53 5:37 8:18 10:38 13:18 16:04 19:21 20:58 24:45 28:02 31:11 36:04 37:02 40:02 42:10 46:33 47:55 51:16 53:47 55:49 57:23 58:34 1:00:56
2:53 2:44 2:41 2:20 2:40 2:46 3:17 1:37 3:47 3:17 3:09 4:53 0:58 3:00 2:08 4:23 1:22 3:21 2:31 2:02 1:34 1:11 2:22

19 Simon Denman NGOC 1018 59:38 1018
116(16) 32(32) 112(12) 38(38) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 126(26) 128(28) 122(22) 100(100) 40(40) 46(46) 58(58) 50(50) 52(52) 62(62) 60(60) 56(56) 54(54) 42(42) 120(20) 114(14) 110(10)

2:39 4:46 5:56 6:59 14:01 15:53 18:15 19:28 21:28 23:00 24:04 26:39 28:51 31:10 33:21 36:29 39:04 40:06 43:03 45:10 51:03 54:24 55:45 56:58
2:39 2:07 1:10 1:03 7:02 1:52 2:22 1:13 2:00 1:32 1:04 2:35 2:12 2:19 2:11 3:08 2:35 1:02 2:57 2:07 5:53 3:21 1:21 1:13

130(30) Finish *54
57:52 59:38 45:11
0:54 1:46

20 Chris Hulley IND 1026 1:00:51 -10 1016
112(12) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 128(28) 120(20) 42(42) 44(44) 48(48) 54(54) 56(56) 60(60) 62(62) 52(52) 58(58) 46(46) 100(100) 50(50) 122(22) 126(26) 118(18) 32(32) 116(16) 130(30)

4:22 6:52 8:17 10:05 11:26 13:29 17:45 21:48 23:16 25:43 28:18 29:50 30:38 32:38 35:54 38:22 40:29 42:25 46:18 50:13 51:46 54:20 56:55 59:10
4:22 2:30 1:25 1:48 1:21 2:03 4:16 4:03 1:28 2:27 2:35 1:32 0:48 2:00 3:16 2:28 2:07 1:56 3:53 3:55 1:33 2:34 2:35 2:15

Finish
1:00:51

1:41
21 Eleanor Law IND 1014 58:07 1014

116(16) 32(32) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 40(40) 100(100) 46(46) 58(58) 50(50) 48(48) 44(44) 150(150) 122(22) 128(28) 120(20) 64(64) 124(24) 114(14) 38(38) 112(12) 110(10) 130(30)
2:46 5:49 8:27 10:35 12:52 15:12 18:11 20:59 22:57 24:48 27:06 30:01 31:13 34:28 36:56 39:01 40:58 44:24 48:59 50:13 52:03 53:10 55:05 55:59
2:46 3:03 2:38 2:08 2:17 2:20 2:59 2:48 1:58 1:51 2:18 2:55 1:12 3:15 2:28 2:05 1:57 3:26 4:35 1:14 1:50 1:07 1:55 0:54

Finish
58:07
2:08

22 Greg Best NGOC 1068 1:06:37 -70 998
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 120(20) 42(42) 150(150) 44(44) 48(48) 54(54) 56(56) 60(60) 62(62) 52(52) 58(58) 50(50) 46(46) 40(40) 100(100) 122(22) 128(28) 38(38) 112(12) 32(32) Finish

2:06 2:53 3:59 5:31 13:45 20:01 25:19 26:53 29:32 31:42 33:21 34:35 36:52 41:20 43:36 45:06 48:34 51:26 52:47 55:42 59:22 1:00:34 1:02:04 1:06:37
2:06 0:47 1:06 1:32 8:14 6:16 5:18 1:34 2:39 2:10 1:39 1:14 2:17 4:28 2:16 1:30 3:28 2:52 1:21 2:55 3:40 1:12 1:30 4:33

23 Doug Wilson NGOC 986 59:17 986
118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 126(26) 34(34) 100(100) 40(40) 46(46) 58(58) 62(62) 60(60) 56(56) 54(54) 48(48) 44(44) 150(150) 120(20) 114(14) 110(10) 130(30) Finish

5:18 8:04 10:31 12:18 13:41 17:52 21:39 23:54 25:51 31:58 32:52 34:42 38:49 42:28 43:40 50:47 53:56 55:17 56:29 57:17 59:17
5:18 2:46 2:27 1:47 1:23 4:11 3:47 2:15 1:57 6:07 0:54 1:50 4:07 3:39 1:12 7:07 3:09 1:21 1:12 0:48 2:00
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (123) 32 C  1432 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Matthew Whipple SWOC 1432 58:11 +10 1442

24 Matthew Lawson NGOC 984 1:00:32 -10 974
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 150(150) 122(22) 100(100) 48(48) 52(52) 50(50) 46(46) 40(40) 34(34) 126(26) 36(36) 80(80) 118(18) 32(32) 112(12) 38(38) 116(16) Finish

2:03 2:48 3:48 5:15 8:52 11:55 15:27 17:56 19:25 23:31 26:37 29:05 31:14 34:02 37:56 39:26 41:30 43:38 47:14 50:07 51:38 53:17 58:26 1:00:32
2:03 0:45 1:00 1:27 3:37 3:03 3:32 2:29 1:29 4:06 3:06 2:28 2:09 2:48 3:54 1:30 2:04 2:08 3:36 2:53 1:31 1:39 5:09 2:06

*100
19:42

25 Steve Williams NGOC 974 1:00:34 -10 964
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 120(20) 64(64) 42(42) 150(150) 44(44) 48(48) 54(54) 56(56) 60(60) 62(62) 52(52) 50(50) 100(100) 122(22) 128(28) 112(12) 32(32) Finish *44

2:23 3:04 4:04 5:28 8:40 12:06 15:36 19:36 22:27 23:35 33:41 35:54 38:07 39:18 41:59 44:35 48:12 50:26 52:37 55:17 56:49 1:00:34 29:28
2:23 0:41 1:00 1:24 3:12 3:26 3:30 4:00 2:51 1:08 10:06 2:13 2:13 1:11 2:41 2:36 3:37 2:14 2:11 2:40 1:32 3:45

26 Alice Bedwell BOK 984 1:01:05 -20 964
130(30) 110(10) 38(38) 120(20) 42(42) 64(64) 54(54) 56(56) 60(60) 62(62) 52(52) 48(48) 44(44) 50(50) 58(58) 46(46) 40(40) 100(100) 34(34) 126(26) 118(18) 32(32) Finish

1:45 2:29 5:01 6:58 13:06 16:59 25:41 27:31 28:57 29:54 32:15 35:16 36:30 39:01 40:46 43:18 45:38 48:11 52:01 53:48 55:34 57:39 1:01:05
1:45 0:44 2:32 1:57 6:08 3:53 8:42 1:50 1:26 0:57 2:21 3:01 1:14 2:31 1:45 2:32 2:20 2:33 3:50 1:47 1:46 2:05 3:26

27 Vanessa Lawson NGOC 984 1:01:25 -20 964
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 150(150) 122(22) 100(100) 48(48) 52(52) 50(50) 46(46) 40(40) 34(34) 126(26) 36(36) 80(80) 118(18) 32(32) 112(12) 38(38) 116(16) Finish

2:09 2:56 3:57 5:20 9:03 12:16 15:43 18:02 19:47 23:41 26:57 29:17 31:25 33:58 38:09 39:38 41:41 43:52 47:24 50:06 51:43 53:25 58:53 1:01:25
2:09 0:47 1:01 1:23 3:43 3:13 3:27 2:19 1:45 3:54 3:16 2:20 2:08 2:33 4:11 1:29 2:03 2:11 3:32 2:42 1:37 1:42 5:28 2:32

28 Duncan Innes SWOC 978 1:01:36 -20 958
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 54(54) 56(56) 60(60) 62(62) 52(52) 50(50) 58(58) 46(46) 40(40) 122(22) 100(100) 48(48) 44(44) 42(42) 120(20) 38(38) 112(12) 32(32) Finish

1:48 2:29 3:21 4:44 8:05 13:12 15:10 16:57 17:59 20:24 22:38 24:32 26:53 29:13 32:33 35:27 38:24 39:35 49:39 52:54 55:32 56:27 57:48 1:01:36
1:48 0:41 0:52 1:23 3:21 5:07 1:58 1:47 1:02 2:25 2:14 1:54 2:21 2:20 3:20 2:54 2:57 1:11 10:04 3:15 2:38 0:55 1:21 3:48

29 Vicky Bailey EBOR 950 1:00:12 -10 940
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 120(20) 42(42) 64(64) 54(54) 56(56) 60(60) 62(62) 52(52) 58(58) 46(46) 40(40) 100(100) 50(50) 48(48) 44(44) 128(28) 34(34) 126(26) 112(12) Finish

1:47 2:23 3:09 4:18 7:06 10:00 15:48 17:12 18:43 19:29 21:58 26:01 28:38 31:06 34:04 36:06 38:42 39:51 51:08 52:22 53:43 56:04 1:00:12
1:47 0:36 0:46 1:09 2:48 2:54 5:48 1:24 1:31 0:46 2:29 4:03 2:37 2:28 2:58 2:02 2:36 1:09 11:17 1:14 1:21 2:21 4:08

30 Tom Birthwright NGOC 948 1:00:04 -10 938
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 44(44) 48(48) 54(54) 60(60) 62(62) 52(52) 50(50) 100(100) 122(22) 128(28) 34(34) 126(26) 36(36) 80(80) 118(18) 112(12) 38(38) Finish

2:01 2:43 3:38 4:59 8:24 11:20 15:22 17:00 19:22 23:57 24:55 27:40 30:28 34:06 35:44 38:29 39:48 41:18 43:04 45:04 49:17 52:57 54:04 1:00:04
2:01 0:42 0:55 1:21 3:25 2:56 4:02 1:38 2:22 4:35 0:58 2:45 2:48 3:38 1:38 2:45 1:19 1:30 1:46 2:00 4:13 3:40 1:07 6:00

31 Andy Stott NGOC 862 1:02:38 -30 +50 882 Prizewinner
116(16) 32(32) 112(12) 38(38) 128(28) 126(26) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 122(22) 100(100) 40(40) 46(46) 58(58) 50(50) 52(52) 56(56) 54(54) 44(44) 120(20) Finish

2:11 5:34 7:04 10:13 13:29 15:05 16:43 19:12 21:07 23:17 25:47 26:49 29:13 31:14 33:11 35:38 37:51 39:28 41:31 46:26 54:23 1:02:38
2:11 3:23 1:30 3:09 3:16 1:36 1:38 2:29 1:55 2:10 2:30 1:02 2:24 2:01 1:57 2:27 2:13 1:37 2:03 4:55 7:57 8:15

32 Kevin Francis EBOR 908 1:03:31 -40 868
116(16) 32(32) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 128(28) 122(22) 100(100) 50(50) 58(58) 62(62) 60(60) 56(56) 54(54) 48(48) 44(44) 120(20) 38(38) 112(12) 130(30) 110(10) Finish

2:28 4:44 6:41 9:18 11:48 14:59 16:46 18:24 19:39 22:54 25:05 29:06 30:07 32:32 34:29 38:07 39:31 50:57 53:32 54:32 1:00:01 1:00:40 1:03:31
2:28 2:16 1:57 2:37 2:30 3:11 1:47 1:38 1:15 3:15 2:11 4:01 1:01 2:25 1:57 3:38 1:24 11:26 2:35 1:00 5:29 0:39 2:51

33 Samantha Harris NGOC 860 57:45 860
116(16) 112(12) 32(32) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 40(40) 46(46) 50(50) 58(58) 52(52) 100(100) 150(150) 120(20) 114(14) 124(24) 38(38) 110(10) 130(30) Finish *112

2:34 4:55 6:18 8:09 10:29 12:37 14:47 21:13 23:14 24:31 26:08 29:29 40:03 45:08 47:11 48:33 49:45 52:24 55:19 55:59 57:45 53:17
2:34 2:21 1:23 1:51 2:20 2:08 2:10 6:26 2:01 1:17 1:37 3:21 10:34 5:05 2:03 1:22 1:12 2:39 2:55 0:40 1:46

34 Russell Finch SWOC 886 1:02:07 -30 856
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 120(20) 42(42) 150(150) 50(50) 52(52) 62(62) 60(60) 56(56) 54(54) 48(48) 44(44) 122(22) 100(100) 34(34) 126(26) 112(12) Finish

2:02 2:46 3:36 4:52 12:07 15:52 19:53 24:16 27:28 28:25 31:01 33:35 45:19 46:33 49:02 50:36 54:23 55:53 58:13 1:02:07
2:02 0:44 0:50 1:16 7:15 3:45 4:01 4:23 3:12 0:57 2:36 2:34 11:44 1:14 2:29 1:34 3:47 1:30 2:20 3:54

35 Ashley Ford HOC 898 1:05:53 -60 838
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 120(20) 150(150) 44(44) 48(48) 54(54) 56(56) 60(60) 62(62) 52(52) 50(50) 100(100) 122(22) 128(28) 38(38) 112(12) 32(32) 116(16) Finish

2:19 3:16 4:28 6:08 14:38 16:24 19:52 23:27 27:14 29:47 31:33 35:07 39:26 45:06 47:59 51:16 55:28 56:58 59:00 1:02:49 1:05:53
2:19 0:57 1:12 1:40 8:30 1:46 3:28 3:35 3:47 2:33 1:46 3:34 4:19 5:40 2:53 3:17 4:12 1:30 2:02 3:49 3:04
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (123) 32 C  1432 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Matthew Whipple SWOC 1432 58:11 +10 1442

36 Tim Sands BOK 826 55:00 826
116(16) 38(38) 112(12) 32(32) 118(18) 126(26) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 128(28) 122(22) 100(100) 40(40) 46(46) 58(58) 50(50) 48(48) 44(44) 120(20) 114(14) 124(24) 110(10) 130(30) Finish

2:33 6:38 7:41 9:14 11:52 13:40 16:15 18:39 20:55 22:56 24:23 25:32 27:33 30:09 32:32 35:10 38:01 39:25 45:03 47:01 48:33 51:14 52:25 55:00
2:33 4:05 1:03 1:33 2:38 1:48 2:35 2:24 2:16 2:01 1:27 1:09 2:01 2:36 2:23 2:38 2:51 1:24 5:38 1:58 1:32 2:41 1:11 2:35

37 Gwen Tanner BOK 846 1:01:30 -20 826
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 150(150) 44(44) 48(48) 52(52) 50(50) 46(46) 40(40) 100(100) 122(22) 128(28) 38(38) 112(12) 32(32) Finish

3:06 4:00 5:13 7:02 12:07 17:28 23:56 25:57 27:21 30:30 33:53 37:12 40:05 43:27 45:38 48:29 52:13 53:32 56:13 1:01:30
3:06 0:54 1:13 1:49 5:05 5:21 6:28 2:01 1:24 3:09 3:23 3:19 2:53 3:22 2:11 2:51 3:44 1:19 2:41 5:17

38 John Parfitt BOK 828 1:00:32 -10 818
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 120(20) 64(64) 42(42) 150(150) 44(44) 48(48) 50(50) 46(46) 40(40) 100(100) 122(22) 128(28) 34(34) 126(26) 112(12) 32(32) 116(16) Finish *128

2:23 3:18 4:34 6:42 11:15 15:40 21:51 26:03 27:29 30:06 33:06 35:55 39:09 41:14 44:08 46:04 48:17 51:32 53:40 57:31 1:00:32 44:14
2:23 0:55 1:16 2:08 4:33 4:25 6:11 4:12 1:26 2:37 3:00 2:49 3:14 2:05 2:54 1:56 2:13 3:15 2:08 3:51 3:01

39 Clive Caffall NGOC 844 1:02:20 -30 814
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 44(44) 48(48) 54(54) 56(56) 52(52) 60(60) 62(62) 58(58) 46(46) 40(40) 36(36) 34(34) 126(26) 112(12) 32(32) Finish

2:25 3:12 4:20 6:04 10:30 15:05 22:00 23:02 25:28 27:25 29:36 32:12 33:33 38:19 41:06 43:54 49:00 51:13 53:01 55:39 57:38 1:02:20
2:25 0:47 1:08 1:44 4:26 4:35 6:55 1:02 2:26 1:57 2:11 2:36 1:21 4:46 2:47 2:48 5:06 2:13 1:48 2:38 1:59 4:42

40 Alison Simmons BOK 812 45:16 812
116(16) 32(32) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 40(40) 46(46) 58(58) 50(50) 48(48) 44(44) 150(150) 42(42) 64(64) 114(14) 110(10) 130(30) Finish

2:16 4:24 6:19 8:51 11:02 13:22 15:57 17:40 20:03 22:45 25:38 26:49 31:39 33:41 36:34 41:05 42:17 43:10 45:16
2:16 2:08 1:55 2:32 2:11 2:20 2:35 1:43 2:23 2:42 2:53 1:11 4:50 2:02 2:53 4:31 1:12 0:53 2:06

41 Jo Foster BOK 812 57:24 812
116(16) 32(32) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 40(40) 46(46) 58(58) 52(52) 62(62) 60(60) 56(56) 54(54) 48(48) 44(44) 120(20) 38(38) 112(12) 110(10) 130(30) Finish

2:45 6:37 9:47 12:11 14:43 19:02 22:03 24:30 28:14 30:01 30:58 33:11 35:25 41:48 42:56 49:32 51:57 52:46 54:35 55:26 57:24
2:45 3:52 3:10 2:24 2:32 4:19 3:01 2:27 3:44 1:47 0:57 2:13 2:14 6:23 1:08 6:36 2:25 0:49 1:49 0:51 1:58

42 Peter Ribbans SWOC 842 1:02:42 -30 812
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 44(44) 48(48) 54(54) 56(56) 60(60) 62(62) 52(52) 50(50) 100(100) 122(22) 128(28) 38(38) 112(12) 32(32) Finish

2:04 2:53 4:02 5:43 10:30 14:16 23:44 24:58 28:06 32:01 33:48 35:07 38:14 41:19 45:07 47:26 51:00 54:46 55:57 57:34 1:02:42
2:04 0:49 1:09 1:41 4:47 3:46 9:28 1:14 3:08 3:55 1:47 1:19 3:07 3:05 3:48 2:19 3:34 3:46 1:11 1:37 5:08

43 Brian Hughes HOC 810 1:00:51 -10 800
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 64(64) 44(44) 48(48) 54(54) 56(56) 60(60) 62(62) 52(52) 58(58) 50(50) 46(46) 40(40) 36(36) 126(26) 112(12) 32(32) 116(16) Finish

1:56 2:37 3:38 8:03 15:38 16:38 21:57 23:37 25:08 26:15 28:36 34:03 36:27 40:05 44:30 48:47 51:11 53:31 54:50 58:20 1:00:51
1:56 0:41 1:01 4:25 7:35 1:00 5:19 1:40 1:31 1:07 2:21 5:27 2:24 3:38 4:25 4:17 2:24 2:20 1:19 3:30 2:31

44 Angie Hulley AIRE 846 1:04:14 -50 796
130(30) 110(10) 112(12) 32(32) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 40(40) 100(100) 50(50) 48(48) 52(52) 62(62) 60(60) 56(56) 54(54) 42(42) 122(22) 128(28) 114(14) Finish

2:06 2:48 4:06 5:43 9:01 11:10 13:28 18:51 21:46 23:59 28:49 33:24 35:15 36:16 38:24 40:35 46:45 55:34 57:28 1:00:49 1:04:14
2:06 0:42 1:18 1:37 3:18 2:09 2:18 5:23 2:55 2:13 4:50 4:35 1:51 1:01 2:08 2:11 6:10 8:49 1:54 3:21 3:25

45 Carol Sands BOK 788 56:11 788
116(16) 32(32) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 122(22) 100(100) 46(46) 50(50) 48(48) 44(44) 150(150) 120(20) 38(38) 114(14) 110(10) 130(30) Finish

3:36 8:13 11:07 14:03 17:08 20:33 23:58 25:49 28:46 30:56 34:44 36:30 40:14 43:48 46:58 49:19 51:57 53:14 56:11
3:36 4:37 2:54 2:56 3:05 3:25 3:25 1:51 2:57 2:10 3:48 1:46 3:44 3:34 3:10 2:21 2:38 1:17 2:57

46 Shirley Robinson NGOC 804 1:01:18 -20 784
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 150(150) 44(44) 48(48) 54(54) 52(52) 50(50) 100(100) 122(22) 128(28) 34(34) 126(26) 112(12) Finish

2:48 3:39 4:49 6:25 11:16 18:36 23:34 26:34 28:11 34:37 39:06 42:41 46:07 48:14 50:54 52:32 54:07 56:45 1:01:18
2:48 0:51 1:10 1:36 4:51 7:20 4:58 3:00 1:37 6:26 4:29 3:35 3:26 2:07 2:40 1:38 1:35 2:38 4:33

47 Duncan Perry BOK 774 58:00 774
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 64(64) 54(54) 56(56) 60(60) 62(62) 52(52) 50(50) 46(46) 40(40) 100(100) 122(22) 128(28) 120(20) 38(38) 112(12) 116(16) Finish

2:33 3:34 4:42 8:52 14:59 17:01 19:17 20:32 23:38 27:27 31:09 34:38 37:57 40:01 43:02 45:43 48:32 49:53 54:24 58:00
2:33 1:01 1:08 4:10 6:07 2:02 2:16 1:15 3:06 3:49 3:42 3:29 3:19 2:04 3:01 2:41 2:49 1:21 4:31 3:36

48 Ian Kennett SWOC 780 1:00:53 -10 770
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 44(44) 48(48) 52(52) 54(54) 56(56) 60(60) 62(62) 58(58) 50(50) 34(34) 128(28) 38(38) 112(12) Finish

2:16 2:58 4:05 5:25 10:08 13:44 18:41 20:58 23:42 27:23 29:40 31:34 33:04 38:04 40:54 47:36 49:46 54:16 55:34 1:00:53
2:16 0:42 1:07 1:20 4:43 3:36 4:57 2:17 2:44 3:41 2:17 1:54 1:30 5:00 2:50 6:42 2:10 4:30 1:18 5:19
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (123) 32 C  1432 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Matthew Whipple SWOC 1432 58:11 +10 1442

49 John Mills SWOC 760 1:00:00 760
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 120(20) 42(42) 44(44) 48(48) 54(54) 56(56) 60(60) 62(62) 52(52) 50(50) 58(58) 46(46) 40(40) 36(36) 126(26) 112(12) Finish

2:31 3:22 4:29 5:56 9:38 15:52 18:26 20:47 22:59 24:59 26:26 29:26 32:43 34:51 38:32 41:40 47:43 51:24 54:40 1:00:00
2:31 0:51 1:07 1:27 3:42 6:14 2:34 2:21 2:12 2:00 1:27 3:00 3:17 2:08 3:41 3:08 6:03 3:41 3:16 5:20

50 Mike Farrington HOC 764 1:00:39 -10 754
116(16) 32(32) 112(12) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 126(26) 128(28) 34(34) 122(22) 100(100) 40(40) 46(46) 58(58) 50(50) 48(48) 44(44) 120(20) 114(14) 110(10) 130(30) Finish

2:46 6:55 8:26 10:19 13:39 16:21 19:10 21:50 23:47 27:19 29:08 32:23 34:53 38:08 41:41 45:22 46:58 53:15 55:38 57:17 58:34 1:00:39
2:46 4:09 1:31 1:53 3:20 2:42 2:49 2:40 1:57 3:32 1:49 3:15 2:30 3:15 3:33 3:41 1:36 6:17 2:23 1:39 1:17 2:05

51 Tom Mills NGOC 828 1:08:25 -90 738
130(30) 110(10) 38(38) 112(12) 120(20) 122(22) 100(100) 50(50) 58(58) 62(62) 60(60) 56(56) 54(54) 48(48) 44(44) 150(150) 114(14) Finish *120

2:32 3:32 7:08 8:13 15:09 18:54 20:10 23:41 26:59 33:01 36:20 38:53 41:18 46:56 48:46 52:19 1:02:55 1:08:25 1:00:15
2:32 1:00 3:36 1:05 6:56 3:45 1:16 3:31 3:18 6:02 3:19 2:33 2:25 5:38 1:50 3:33 10:36 5:30

52 Emma Currie SOC 730 56:29 730
130(30) 110(10) 38(38) 112(12) 32(32) 118(18) 126(26) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 40(40) 46(46) 100(100) 44(44) 150(150) 120(20) 114(14) Finish *110 *130

2:08 2:56 6:17 7:39 9:18 12:06 13:58 16:47 19:33 23:59 29:24 32:47 36:33 41:13 45:58 49:32 51:33 56:29 53:05 54:11
2:08 0:48 3:21 1:22 1:39 2:48 1:52 2:49 2:46 4:26 5:25 3:23 3:46 4:40 4:45 3:34 2:01 4:56

53 Shona Simmons BOK 726 59:54 726
130(30) 110(10) 112(12) 38(38) 120(20) 42(42) 150(150) 44(44) 48(48) 52(52) 58(58) 50(50) 46(46) 34(34) 126(26) 118(18) 32(32) 116(16) Finish

2:39 3:46 5:57 7:42 10:09 14:21 20:19 24:25 26:08 30:00 35:51 38:40 40:55 46:18 48:20 50:23 53:56 57:18 59:54
2:39 1:07 2:11 1:45 2:27 4:12 5:58 4:06 1:43 3:52 5:51 2:49 2:15 5:23 2:02 2:03 3:33 3:22 2:36

54 Thomas Cochrane NGOC 722 59:47 722
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 120(20) 42(42) 48(48) 52(52) 60(60) 62(62) 58(58) 50(50) 46(46) 40(40) 34(34) 128(28) 126(26) 118(18) 32(32) 112(12) 116(16) Finish

1:46 2:24 3:10 4:15 6:42 13:10 26:40 29:17 31:45 32:40 36:38 38:22 40:22 42:47 46:08 47:34 49:38 51:08 53:26 54:39 57:36 59:47
1:46 0:38 0:46 1:05 2:27 6:28 13:30 2:37 2:28 0:55 3:58 1:44 2:00 2:25 3:21 1:26 2:04 1:30 2:18 1:13 2:57 2:11

55 Tessa Lewis SWOC 712 59:04 712
116(16) 32(32) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 40(40) 100(100) 46(46) 50(50) 52(52) 48(48) 44(44) 42(42) 120(20) 114(14) 110(10) 130(30) Finish

3:38 5:52 8:23 10:39 12:50 15:28 18:30 21:58 25:36 27:28 29:56 33:47 35:17 48:37 52:43 54:26 55:56 56:54 59:04
3:38 2:14 2:31 2:16 2:11 2:38 3:02 3:28 3:38 1:52 2:28 3:51 1:30 13:20 4:06 1:43 1:30 0:58 2:10

56 Ashleigh Denman NGOC 708 59:13 708
130(30) 110(10) 112(12) 32(32) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 128(28) 122(22) 100(100) 150(150) 42(42) 64(64) 120(20) 114(14) 116(16) Finish *110

2:10 3:00 4:47 8:01 10:23 13:02 17:15 20:17 22:39 24:25 26:02 35:24 38:40 43:38 48:24 50:41 56:21 59:13 52:19
2:10 0:50 1:47 3:14 2:22 2:39 4:13 3:02 2:22 1:46 1:37 9:22 3:16 4:58 4:46 2:17 5:40 2:52

57 Sheila Miklausic NGOC 798 1:08:20 -90 708
110(10) 38(38) 112(12) 120(20) 122(22) 100(100) 50(50) 58(58) 62(62) 60(60) 56(56) 54(54) 48(48) 44(44) 150(150) 114(14) Finish *60 *120

5:02 7:08 8:09 15:08 18:53 20:10 23:41 26:56 33:01 36:20 38:48 41:13 46:56 48:46 52:19 1:02:50 1:08:20 36:28 1:00:11
5:02 2:06 1:01 6:59 3:45 1:17 3:31 3:15 6:05 3:19 2:28 2:25 5:43 1:50 3:33 10:31 5:30

58 Max Suff IND 690 58:56 690
116(16) 32(32) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 122(22) 100(100) 40(40) 46(46) 50(50) 48(48) 44(44) 120(20) 114(14) 38(38) 112(12) 110(10) 130(30) Finish

3:35 6:40 8:52 12:24 14:52 17:19 20:43 21:59 29:56 31:57 33:14 35:57 37:10 47:40 49:32 51:24 52:23 55:22 56:11 58:56
3:35 3:05 2:12 3:32 2:28 2:27 3:24 1:16 7:57 2:01 1:17 2:43 1:13 10:30 1:52 1:52 0:59 2:59 0:49 2:45

59 Nigel Hulley AIRE 690 59:08 690
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 54(54) 56(56) 60(60) 62(62) 52(52) 48(48) 44(44) 120(20) 128(28) 38(38) 112(12) 32(32) Finish

2:10 3:04 4:00 6:34 10:30 14:14 20:17 25:11 27:14 28:30 31:21 36:30 38:17 46:59 50:28 53:15 54:14 55:36 59:08
2:10 0:54 0:56 2:34 3:56 3:44 6:03 4:54 2:03 1:16 2:51 5:09 1:47 8:42 3:29 2:47 0:59 1:22 3:32

60 Stephen Robinson NGOC 706 1:01:01 -20 686
116(16) 32(32) 112(12) 38(38) 120(20) 128(28) 126(26) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 40(40) 100(100) 122(22) 150(150) 114(14) 110(10) 130(30) Finish

3:27 6:22 8:12 10:28 13:07 15:06 17:16 19:55 22:48 25:44 29:55 34:48 38:06 40:09 44:02 49:57 56:57 58:15 1:01:01
3:27 2:55 1:50 2:16 2:39 1:59 2:10 2:39 2:53 2:56 4:11 4:53 3:18 2:03 3:53 5:55 7:00 1:18 2:46

61 Mike Forrest BOK 698 1:02:25 -30 668
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 120(20) 42(42) 44(44) 48(48) 54(54) 56(56) 52(52) 50(50) 46(46) 100(100) 122(22) 128(28) 38(38) 112(12) 32(32) Finish

2:47 3:44 5:22 7:23 13:18 18:08 20:09 23:49 26:32 30:02 33:55 37:01 40:41 43:29 46:58 51:30 53:16 55:29 1:02:25
2:47 0:57 1:38 2:01 5:55 4:50 2:01 3:40 2:43 3:30 3:53 3:06 3:40 2:48 3:29 4:32 1:46 2:13 6:56
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (123) 32 C  1432 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Matthew Whipple SWOC 1432 58:11 +10 1442

62 Mark Quilliam IND 664 58:46 664
116(16) 32(32) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 128(28) 122(22) 100(100) 40(40) 46(46) 50(50) 48(48) 44(44) 120(20) 38(38) 112(12) Finish

2:54 6:29 9:29 13:44 16:04 19:49 21:46 23:23 25:12 28:08 30:38 32:45 36:21 38:13 51:00 53:32 54:31 58:46
2:54 3:35 3:00 4:15 2:20 3:45 1:57 1:37 1:49 2:56 2:30 2:07 3:36 1:52 12:47 2:32 0:59 4:15

63 Graham Tough SWOC 674 1:00:50 -10 664
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 44(44) 48(48) 50(50) 58(58) 46(46) 40(40) 100(100) 122(22) 38(38) 112(12) 32(32) Finish

2:27 3:22 4:26 6:15 10:33 14:52 24:51 26:17 30:05 32:37 36:31 39:46 43:47 45:54 52:33 53:50 55:35 1:00:50
2:27 0:55 1:04 1:49 4:18 4:19 9:59 1:26 3:48 2:32 3:54 3:15 4:01 2:07 6:39 1:17 1:45 5:15

64 Rachel Ganz IND 718 1:05:55 -60 658
130(30) 110(10) 112(12) 32(32) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 40(40) 46(46) 50(50) 100(100) 122(22) 150(150) 120(20) 38(38) Finish

3:58 5:21 7:29 9:45 13:18 16:27 20:14 24:56 29:51 34:28 36:27 42:55 45:13 51:47 55:18 58:51 1:05:55
3:58 1:23 2:08 2:16 3:33 3:09 3:47 4:42 4:55 4:37 1:59 6:28 2:18 6:34 3:31 3:33 7:04

65 Alan Marshall NGOC 718 1:06:00 -60 658
130(30) 110(10) 112(12) 32(32) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 40(40) 46(46) 50(50) 100(100) 122(22) 150(150) 120(20) 38(38) Finish

4:06 5:25 7:34 9:45 13:18 16:33 20:11 25:02 29:16 34:23 36:23 42:53 45:09 51:40 55:20 58:45 1:06:00
4:06 1:19 2:09 2:11 3:33 3:15 3:38 4:51 4:14 5:07 2:00 6:30 2:16 6:31 3:40 3:25 7:15

66 Sarah Higginson IND 686 1:02:32 -30 656
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 120(20) 64(64) 42(42) 150(150) 44(44) 48(48) 52(52) 50(50) 100(100) 122(22) 128(28) 112(12) Finish

2:12 4:28 5:38 8:51 15:16 19:13 27:56 32:46 34:19 44:50 47:57 51:47 53:28 55:53 58:24 1:02:32
2:12 2:16 1:10 3:13 6:25 3:57 8:43 4:50 1:33 10:31 3:07 3:50 1:41 2:25 2:31 4:08

67 Dave Austin NGOC 648 58:43 648
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 120(20) 54(54) 56(56) 60(60) 62(62) 52(52) 48(48) 44(44) 122(22) 34(34) 126(26) 118(18) 32(32) 112(12) 38(38) 116(16) Finish

2:09 2:54 3:48 5:47 17:21 19:28 21:18 22:19 24:49 30:50 32:11 37:59 41:48 43:34 45:26 48:30 49:52 51:15 56:02 58:43
2:09 0:45 0:54 1:59 11:34 2:07 1:50 1:01 2:30 6:01 1:21 5:48 3:49 1:46 1:52 3:04 1:22 1:23 4:47 2:41

68 Ian Phillips NGOC 664 1:01:41 -20 644
116(16) 32(32) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 122(22) 100(100) 50(50) 58(58) 52(52) 48(48) 44(44) 120(20) 114(14) 110(10) 130(30) Finish

3:17 6:23 9:34 12:22 15:50 19:24 23:56 25:28 29:06 31:53 37:27 42:24 43:56 54:06 56:07 57:54 59:07 1:01:41
3:17 3:06 3:11 2:48 3:28 3:34 4:32 1:32 3:38 2:47 5:34 4:57 1:32 10:10 2:01 1:47 1:13 2:34

69 Paul Taunton NGOC 662 1:01:11 -20 642
130(30) 32(32) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 122(22) 100(100) 46(46) 50(50) 52(52) 48(48) 44(44) 120(20) 38(38) 112(12) Finish

2:05 5:27 8:27 11:12 14:27 17:49 21:00 22:37 25:42 27:47 30:42 35:07 36:49 50:38 53:43 55:18 1:01:11
2:05 3:22 3:00 2:45 3:15 3:22 3:11 1:37 3:05 2:05 2:55 4:25 1:42 13:49 3:05 1:35 5:53

70 Oliver Lewis QO 632 59:53 632
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 44(44) 48(48) 54(54) 56(56) 62(62) 50(50) 100(100) 122(22) 112(12) Finish

2:16 2:59 4:02 5:26 9:19 13:44 23:10 25:26 29:05 32:31 38:22 43:17 47:51 49:34 54:20 59:53
2:16 0:43 1:03 1:24 3:53 4:25 9:26 2:16 3:39 3:26 5:51 4:55 4:34 1:43 4:46 5:33

71 Laurence Gossage BOK 628 58:00 628
116(16) 32(32) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 40(40) 46(46) 58(58) 50(50) 52(52) 48(48) 44(44) 120(20) 114(14) 110(10) 130(30) Finish

2:52 5:46 7:56 10:29 13:24 16:13 19:30 23:18 26:07 28:45 31:18 35:39 37:11 51:06 52:58 54:45 55:45 58:00
2:52 2:54 2:10 2:33 2:55 2:49 3:17 3:48 2:49 2:38 2:33 4:21 1:32 13:55 1:52 1:47 1:00 2:15

72 John Weyman NWO 616 58:30 616
116(16) 112(12) 32(32) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 40(40) 100(100) 46(46) 50(50) 48(48) 64(64) 120(20) 114(14) 110(10) 130(30) Finish

3:36 8:39 10:20 13:21 16:00 18:43 26:12 29:38 33:27 35:14 39:29 46:09 51:14 53:18 54:52 56:02 58:30
3:36 5:03 1:41 3:01 2:39 2:43 7:29 3:26 3:49 1:47 4:15 6:40 5:05 2:04 1:34 1:10 2:28

73 Dave Hartley NGOC 612 54:23 612
130(30) 110(10) 38(38) 112(12) 32(32) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 126(26) 34(34) 40(40) 46(46) 100(100) 122(22) 128(28) 120(20) 124(24) 116(16) Finish

1:54 2:36 5:27 6:32 8:01 10:28 12:59 15:52 18:46 20:24 23:48 27:05 31:08 32:55 35:35 37:43 42:25 51:07 54:23
1:54 0:42 2:51 1:05 1:29 2:27 2:31 2:53 2:54 1:38 3:24 3:17 4:03 1:47 2:40 2:08 4:42 8:42 3:16

74 Mark Blackstone BOK 610 58:10 610
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 150(150) 44(44) 100(100) 122(22) 128(28) 38(38) 112(12) 32(32) Finish

2:27 3:23 4:43 6:46 13:26 18:18 25:55 29:38 34:46 37:16 40:56 46:08 47:59 50:34 58:10
2:27 0:56 1:20 2:03 6:40 4:52 7:37 3:43 5:08 2:30 3:40 5:12 1:51 2:35 7:36
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (123) 32 C  1432 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Matthew Whipple SWOC 1432 58:11 +10 1442

75 Davide Foffa ESOC 584 59:15 584
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 122(22) 50(50) 46(46) 40(40) 34(34) 36(36) 80(80) 126(26) 118(18) 32(32) 116(16) Finish

1:57 2:38 3:21 4:40 9:59 15:27 22:40 25:08 26:34 30:29 35:54 39:21 41:36 45:26 47:28 51:56 56:19 59:15
1:57 0:41 0:43 1:19 5:19 5:28 7:13 2:28 1:26 3:55 5:25 3:27 2:15 3:50 2:02 4:28 4:23 2:56

76 Ros Taunton NGOC 614 1:02:58 -30 584
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 150(150) 122(22) 100(100) 34(34) 126(26) 112(12) 38(38) 32(32) 116(16) Finish

3:23 4:30 6:47 8:57 14:28 22:43 29:04 32:18 34:11 41:28 44:02 49:38 51:53 55:39 59:22 1:02:58
3:23 1:07 2:17 2:10 5:31 8:15 6:21 3:14 1:53 7:17 2:34 5:36 2:15 3:46 3:43 3:36

77 Tom Katie James Agombar NGOC 582 54:59 582
116(16) 32(32) 112(12) 128(28) 122(22) 100(100) 150(150) 42(42) 64(64) 124(24) 114(14) 38(38) 110(10) 130(30) Finish

3:03 5:33 7:11 9:35 11:15 14:56 22:58 29:02 33:02 39:54 41:21 44:26 49:13 50:47 54:59
3:03 2:30 1:38 2:24 1:40 3:41 8:02 6:04 4:00 6:52 1:27 3:05 4:47 1:34 4:12

78 Rachel Dennis BOK 670 1:08:40 -90 580
130(30) 110(10) 38(38) 112(12) 32(32) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 128(28) 122(22) 100(100) 50(50) 48(48) 44(44) 64(64) 124(24) Finish

2:23 3:31 5:49 7:20 8:59 12:26 15:14 18:25 22:09 24:42 25:58 27:31 32:25 35:38 37:08 53:19 1:00:03 1:08:40
2:23 1:08 2:18 1:31 1:39 3:27 2:48 3:11 3:44 2:33 1:16 1:33 4:54 3:13 1:30 16:11 6:44 8:37

79 Alice Parfitt BOK 554 59:47 554
116(16) 32(32) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 122(22) 100(100) 50(50) 48(48) 44(44) 120(20) 114(14) 110(10) 130(30) Finish

3:43 6:47 9:17 12:30 16:09 20:21 25:08 27:20 31:10 35:50 37:40 50:11 52:58 55:04 56:39 59:47
3:43 3:04 2:30 3:13 3:39 4:12 4:47 2:12 3:50 4:40 1:50 12:31 2:47 2:06 1:35 3:08

80 Gill Stott NGOC 564 1:06:20 -70 +50 544 Prizewinner
118(18) 126(26) 34(34) 36(36) 40(40) 46(46) 58(58) 62(62) 60(60) 56(56) 54(54) 120(20) 114(14) 110(10) 130(30) Finish

9:10 11:43 14:23 17:42 23:25 27:11 30:23 36:36 38:01 40:37 43:18 57:39 1:00:00 1:01:50 1:03:10 1:06:20
9:10 2:33 2:40 3:19 5:43 3:46 3:12 6:13 1:25 2:36 2:41 14:21 2:21 1:50 1:20 3:10

81 Christine Farr SWOC 542 57:31 542
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 42(42) 150(150) 122(22) 100(100) 128(28) 34(34) 126(26) 118(18) 112(12) 32(32) Finish *122

2:49 3:54 5:29 7:48 16:15 22:17 25:41 28:04 35:06 37:34 40:09 44:11 47:47 51:11 57:31 30:45
2:49 1:05 1:35 2:19 8:27 6:02 3:24 2:23 7:02 2:28 2:35 4:02 3:36 3:24 6:20

82 Ella Miklausic NGOC 542 58:09 542
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 42(42) 150(150) 122(22) 100(100) 128(28) 34(34) 126(26) 118(18) 112(12) 32(32) Finish *122

2:44 3:51 5:28 7:46 16:23 22:11 25:40 28:06 35:12 37:39 40:13 44:06 47:42 51:11 58:09 30:59
2:44 1:07 1:37 2:18 8:37 5:48 3:29 2:26 7:06 2:27 2:34 3:53 3:36 3:29 6:58

83 Jess Miklausic NGOC 480 55:56 +50 530 Prizewinner
116(16) 32(32) 112(12) 126(26) 34(34) 40(40) 46(46) 100(100) 50(50) 122(22) 128(28) 120(20) 114(14) 110(10) 130(30) Finish

3:11 6:39 8:41 11:41 13:42 18:04 22:18 25:45 29:56 35:34 43:11 46:38 48:51 50:55 52:27 55:56
3:11 3:28 2:02 3:00 2:01 4:22 4:14 3:27 4:11 5:38 7:37 3:27 2:13 2:04 1:32 3:29

84 Kim Liggett NGOC 480 55:58 +50 530 Prizewinner
116(16) 32(32) 112(12) 126(26) 34(34) 40(40) 46(46) 100(100) 50(50) 122(22) 128(28) 120(20) 114(14) 110(10) 130(30) Finish

3:11 6:43 8:44 11:41 13:43 18:04 22:18 25:48 29:56 35:35 43:12 46:38 48:52 50:56 52:30 55:58
3:11 3:32 2:01 2:57 2:02 4:21 4:14 3:30 4:08 5:39 7:37 3:26 2:14 2:04 1:34 3:28

85 Williams Family IND 650 1:11:01 -120 530
130(30) 110(10) 112(12) 38(38) 120(20) 128(28) 122(22) 100(100) 46(46) 50(50) 52(52) 48(48) 44(44) 150(150) Finish

3:46 5:38 8:44 11:21 15:15 20:27 24:00 27:14 32:32 34:42 43:06 49:42 52:16 55:38 1:11:01
3:46 1:52 3:06 2:37 3:54 5:12 3:33 3:14 5:18 2:10 8:24 6:36 2:34 3:22 15:23

86 Joanne Leigh OD 564 1:03:03 -40 524
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 120(20) 64(64) 54(54) 56(56) 60(60) 62(62) 52(52) 50(50) 48(48) 44(44) Finish

2:15 3:11 4:12 5:55 9:48 21:30 24:25 26:33 27:52 30:59 33:54 38:39 40:18 1:03:03
2:15 0:56 1:01 1:43 3:53 11:42 2:55 2:08 1:19 3:07 2:55 4:45 1:39 22:45

87 Roger Edwards NGOC 530 1:00:45 -10 520
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 120(20) 42(42) 44(44) 48(48) 50(50) 46(46) 100(100) 122(22) 34(34) 126(26) 112(12) 32(32) Finish

3:39 4:30 5:33 7:48 24:58 34:36 36:51 39:41 41:41 44:35 46:29 50:22 52:17 55:09 56:33 1:00:45
3:39 0:51 1:03 2:15 17:10 9:38 2:15 2:50 2:00 2:54 1:54 3:53 1:55 2:52 1:24 4:12
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (123) 32 C  1432 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Matthew Whipple SWOC 1432 58:11 +10 1442

88 Peter Karney IND 530 1:00:58 -10 520
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 150(150) 122(22) 100(100) 34(34) 128(28) 112(12) Finish

3:08 4:18 5:38 7:43 12:38 20:20 35:28 39:57 42:53 50:46 53:26 56:21 1:00:58
3:08 1:10 1:20 2:05 4:55 7:42 15:08 4:29 2:56 7:53 2:40 2:55 4:37

89 Vivienne Karney IND 530 1:01:06 -20 510
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 150(150) 122(22) 100(100) 34(34) 128(28) 112(12) Finish

3:17 4:26 5:46 7:59 13:14 20:33 35:47 39:49 43:19 51:32 53:26 56:08 1:01:06
3:17 1:09 1:20 2:13 5:15 7:19 15:14 4:02 3:30 8:13 1:54 2:42 4:58

89 Adrian Karney IND 530 1:01:06 -20 510
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 150(150) 122(22) 100(100) 34(34) 128(28) 112(12) Finish *130 *130 *130 *150

3:00 4:19 5:35 7:43 12:43 20:04 35:34 39:52 43:07 50:54 53:10 56:09 1:01:06 3:02 3:07 3:09 35:44
3:00 1:19 1:16 2:08 5:00 7:21 15:30 4:18 3:15 7:47 2:16 2:59 4:57

91 Amy Curtis BOK 518 1:00:22 -10 508
116(16) 32(32) 112(12) 38(38) 126(26) 34(34) 40(40) 46(46) 58(58) 50(50) 48(48) 44(44) 120(20) 114(14) 110(10) 130(30) Finish

3:41 7:43 9:54 11:20 16:23 18:57 23:42 26:50 30:44 34:31 39:54 41:31 52:04 54:27 56:17 57:28 1:00:22
3:41 4:02 2:11 1:26 5:03 2:34 4:45 3:08 3:54 3:47 5:23 1:37 10:33 2:23 1:50 1:11 2:54

92 Michelle Ward NGOC 548 1:03:22 -40 508
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 120(20) 128(28) 34(34) 36(36) 80(80) 126(26) 40(40) 46(46) 50(50) 100(100) 122(22) 112(12) Finish

2:28 3:22 4:29 6:23 14:04 16:02 21:10 24:52 30:38 37:11 41:30 44:01 48:45 50:54 56:56 1:03:22
2:28 0:54 1:07 1:54 7:41 1:58 5:08 3:42 5:46 6:33 4:19 2:31 4:44 2:09 6:02 6:26

93 Roger Coe NGOC 536 1:02:09 -30 506
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 120(20) 42(42) 64(64) 52(52) 50(50) 100(100) 122(22) 128(28) 34(34) 126(26) 32(32) 112(12) Finish

2:28 3:23 5:16 7:05 11:14 16:14 30:20 33:46 38:03 40:35 44:22 46:20 48:29 53:23 55:18 1:02:09
2:28 0:55 1:53 1:49 4:09 5:00 14:06 3:26 4:17 2:32 3:47 1:58 2:09 4:54 1:55 6:51

94 Annabelle Lewis QO 540 1:03:45 -40 500
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 64(64) 42(42) 150(150) 122(22) 100(100) 46(46) 50(50) 112(12) Finish

3:05 4:07 5:33 14:59 27:53 35:11 39:48 41:38 45:13 47:23 58:19 1:03:45
3:05 1:02 1:26 9:26 12:54 7:18 4:37 1:50 3:35 2:10 10:56 5:26

95 Alex+Hannah agombar NGOC 496 59:37 496
130(30) 110(10) 112(12) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 34(34) 128(28) 122(22) 100(100) 48(48) 44(44) 120(20) 114(14) Finish

2:13 3:00 4:50 6:59 10:12 13:44 17:51 20:21 22:13 24:01 29:16 31:22 53:18 55:06 59:37
2:13 0:47 1:50 2:09 3:13 3:32 4:07 2:30 1:52 1:48 5:15 2:06 21:56 1:48 4:31

96 Mike Wilkinson HOC 534 1:03:20 -40 494
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 122(22) 50(50) 52(52) 62(62) 60(60) 48(48) 44(44) 112(12) Finish *122

2:25 3:21 4:29 6:21 10:57 15:14 22:48 27:18 31:03 34:03 36:30 44:50 46:27 57:46 1:03:20 52:30
2:25 0:56 1:08 1:52 4:36 4:17 7:34 4:30 3:45 3:00 2:27 8:20 1:37 11:19 5:34

97 Hilary Nicholls NGOC 518 1:03:29 -40 478
130(30) 110(10) 112(12) 38(38) 128(28) 34(34) 100(100) 122(22) 150(150) 120(20) 126(26) 32(32) 116(16) Finish

3:05 4:11 6:39 8:13 13:25 15:39 22:20 25:31 28:46 39:46 47:43 53:58 58:47 1:03:29
3:05 1:06 2:28 1:34 5:12 2:14 6:41 3:11 3:15 11:00 7:57 6:15 4:49 4:42

98 Thomas Simpson NGOC 522 1:04:29 -50 472
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 120(20) 122(22) 50(50) 58(58) 40(40) 100(100) 34(34) 36(36) 80(80) 112(12) 116(16) Finish

2:50 3:37 4:48 6:55 10:25 14:13 19:23 29:28 34:10 40:41 46:12 50:19 56:16 1:01:04 1:04:29
2:50 0:47 1:11 2:07 3:30 3:48 5:10 10:05 4:42 6:31 5:31 4:07 5:57 4:48 3:25

99 Julia Wilkinson HOC 460 59:11 460
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 50(50) 46(46) 34(34) 128(28) 120(20) 38(38) 112(12) 32(32) 116(16) Finish

2:39 3:35 4:48 6:38 11:59 16:38 31:13 33:35 40:12 42:39 45:00 48:19 49:50 51:50 55:45 59:11
2:39 0:56 1:13 1:50 5:21 4:39 14:35 2:22 6:37 2:27 2:21 3:19 1:31 2:00 3:55 3:26

100 Maya Britton BOK 454 55:45 454
130(30) 110(10) 112(12) 38(38) 120(20) 122(22) 100(100) 50(50) 46(46) 34(34) 126(26) 118(18) 32(32) 116(16) Finish

4:05 5:21 7:50 10:52 14:55 19:04 21:41 26:44 30:26 37:51 40:44 43:41 47:37 52:59 55:45
4:05 1:16 2:29 3:02 4:03 4:09 2:37 5:03 3:42 7:25 2:53 2:57 3:56 5:22 2:46
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (123) 32 C  1432 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Matthew Whipple SWOC 1432 58:11 +10 1442

101 Carol Farrington HOC 454 59:28 454
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 38(38) 112(12) 128(28) 34(34) 40(40) 46(46) 50(50) 48(48) 44(44) 120(20) 124(24) 116(16) Finish *114

4:43 5:50 7:02 10:00 11:29 14:44 16:51 21:50 25:36 27:48 31:46 33:55 40:40 45:51 55:34 59:28 43:25
4:43 1:07 1:12 2:58 1:29 3:15 2:07 4:59 3:46 2:12 3:58 2:09 6:45 5:11 9:43 3:54

102 Gary Wakerley NGOC 444 58:07 444
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 120(20) 42(42) 150(150) 100(100) 122(22) 128(28) 112(12) 116(16) Finish

3:13 4:35 6:25 9:10 17:06 26:10 32:41 35:24 40:07 45:21 52:35 58:07
3:13 1:22 1:50 2:45 7:56 9:04 6:31 2:43 4:43 5:14 7:14 5:32

103 Daniele Fawkner-Corbett BOK 502 1:05:58 -60 442
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 120(20) 42(42) 44(44) 48(48) 52(52) 58(58) 50(50) 46(46) 34(34) 126(26) 112(12) 116(16) Finish

3:37 4:42 6:05 8:13 17:47 26:27 28:42 32:47 39:16 42:50 45:46 52:32 54:47 58:39 1:02:58 1:05:58
3:37 1:05 1:23 2:08 9:34 8:40 2:15 4:05 6:29 3:34 2:56 6:46 2:15 3:52 4:19 3:00

104 Jake Boyd NGOC 440 51:43 440
130(30) 110(10) 112(12) 32(32) 118(18) 126(26) 34(34) 40(40) 46(46) 50(50) 48(48) 44(44) 122(22) 128(28) Finish

2:36 3:36 6:40 8:48 13:01 15:34 18:06 22:51 27:13 28:50 33:50 36:08 41:18 45:01 51:43
2:36 1:00 3:04 2:08 4:13 2:33 2:32 4:45 4:22 1:37 5:00 2:18 5:10 3:43 6:42

105 Ellen+Chloe Starling NGOC 462 1:02:48 -30 432
116(16) 32(32) 118(18) 126(26) 34(34) 40(40) 46(46) 100(100) 122(22) 128(28) 120(20) 38(38) 112(12) 130(30) Finish

4:53 9:15 14:00 18:12 21:25 27:50 31:51 36:02 39:06 43:09 46:15 50:04 53:24 59:02 1:02:48
4:53 4:22 4:45 4:12 3:13 6:25 4:01 4:11 3:04 4:03 3:06 3:49 3:20 5:38 3:46

106 Colin Palmer HOC 448 1:01:46 -20 428
130(30) 110(10) 112(12) 38(38) 114(14) 124(24) 42(42) 122(22) 100(100) 34(34) 128(28) 120(20) 126(26) 32(32) 116(16) Finish

2:37 3:35 6:07 7:24 10:21 15:17 24:45 33:52 36:12 42:02 44:06 46:12 51:01 55:38 58:48 1:01:46
2:37 0:58 2:32 1:17 2:57 4:56 9:28 9:07 2:20 5:50 2:04 2:06 4:49 4:37 3:10 2:58

107 Jane Boyd NGOC 426 54:56 426
116(16) 32(32) 118(18) 126(26) 34(34) 40(40) 46(46) 58(58) 50(50) 44(44) 122(22) 128(28) 112(12) Finish

4:35 11:10 15:32 17:50 19:47 23:52 26:46 29:22 32:12 38:33 43:02 45:51 49:18 54:56
4:35 6:35 4:22 2:18 1:57 4:05 2:54 2:36 2:50 6:21 4:29 2:49 3:27 5:38

108 Brian Laycock HOC 422 1:03:07 -40 382
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 122(22) 34(34) 36(36) 126(26) 118(18) 32(32) 112(12) 38(38) 120(20) Finish

2:41 3:47 5:02 7:21 12:25 18:38 27:50 34:05 38:10 41:15 44:17 48:41 50:50 52:32 55:12 1:03:07
2:41 1:06 1:15 2:19 5:04 6:13 9:12 6:15 4:05 3:05 3:02 4:24 2:09 1:42 2:40 7:55

109 Thomas Boyd IND 370 52:26 370
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 64(64) 42(42) 52(52) 50(50) 46(46) 122(22) 128(28) 112(12) Finish

2:00 4:17 5:23 11:46 16:42 31:28 34:42 36:40 41:16 44:51 47:47 52:26
2:00 2:17 1:06 6:23 4:56 14:46 3:14 1:58 4:36 3:35 2:56 4:39

110 Jane Holcombe BOK 376 1:01:00 -10 366
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 120(20) 150(150) 122(22) 34(34) 126(26) 118(18) 112(12) 116(16) Finish

3:07 4:04 5:21 7:59 18:19 31:12 41:16 45:16 47:41 50:18 53:34 57:56 1:01:00
3:07 0:57 1:17 2:38 10:20 12:53 10:04 4:00 2:25 2:37 3:16 4:22 3:04

110 Alex Evans NGOC 376 1:01:00 -10 366
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 120(20) 150(150) 122(22) 34(34) 126(26) 118(18) 112(12) 116(16) Finish

3:07 4:03 5:22 8:00 18:20 31:13 41:14 45:13 47:42 50:15 53:34 57:58 1:01:00
3:07 0:56 1:19 2:38 10:20 12:53 10:01 3:59 2:29 2:33 3:19 4:24 3:02

112 Alan Starling NGOC 338 59:20 338
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 120(20) 42(42) 122(22) 100(100) 128(28) 34(34) 126(26) 112(12) Finish

3:01 4:06 5:46 8:03 27:40 36:22 38:06 43:49 45:57 48:25 52:20 59:20
3:01 1:05 1:40 2:17 19:37 8:42 1:44 5:43 2:08 2:28 3:55 7:00

113 Tony Noott BOK 324 1:00:47 -10 314
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 120(20) 122(22) 128(28) 34(34) 126(26) 118(18) 32(32) 112(12) 38(38) 116(16) Finish

3:45 5:18 7:19 9:59 15:52 21:20 25:41 28:41 31:36 35:35 40:52 43:48 45:59 55:04 1:00:47
3:45 1:33 2:01 2:40 5:53 5:28 4:21 3:00 2:55 3:59 5:17 2:56 2:11 9:05 5:43
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Score  (123) 32 C  1432 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Matthew Whipple SWOC 1432 58:11 +10 1442

114 Lin Callard NGOC 328 1:02:47 -30 298
130(30) 110(10) 38(38) 128(28) 122(22) 100(100) 42(42) 120(20) 114(14) 124(24) Finish *110 *130

3:05 4:24 7:12 11:41 15:17 18:09 35:32 44:46 48:17 50:46 1:02:47 58:17 59:36
3:05 1:19 2:48 4:29 3:36 2:52 17:23 9:14 3:31 2:29 12:01

115 Hollie Lindsey IND 322 1:03:33 -40 282
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 122(22) 128(28) 34(34) 126(26) 112(12) 116(16) Finish

3:53 5:25 7:15 9:59 18:32 26:26 38:24 42:24 45:18 47:51 52:55 59:08 1:03:33
3:53 1:32 1:50 2:44 8:33 7:54 11:58 4:00 2:54 2:33 5:04 6:13 4:25

116 Catherine Radcliffe IND 322 1:04:12 -50 272
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 64(64) 42(42) 122(22) 128(28) 34(34) 126(26) 112(12) 116(16) Finish

4:01 5:29 7:20 10:10 18:28 27:09 38:30 42:30 45:24 48:11 53:02 59:34 1:04:12
4:01 1:28 1:51 2:50 8:18 8:41 11:21 4:00 2:54 2:47 4:51 6:32 4:38

117 John Burrows KERNO 292 1:02:57 -30 262
116(16) 32(32) 118(18) 126(26) 34(34) 128(28) 120(20) 114(14) 124(24) 38(38) 112(12) 130(30) Finish

4:06 8:03 11:28 14:11 16:38 19:34 22:36 39:40 42:33 47:59 50:16 59:21 1:02:57
4:06 3:57 3:25 2:43 2:27 2:56 3:02 17:04 2:53 5:26 2:17 9:05 3:36

118 Rachel Wooley IND 230 59:09 230
130(30) 110(10) 112(12) 80(80) 126(26) 118(18) 38(38) 116(16) Finish

4:57 6:30 10:33 18:03 27:40 32:09 42:44 53:31 59:09
4:57 1:33 4:03 7:30 9:37 4:29 10:35 10:47 5:38

119 Alan Brown NGOC 204 57:48 204
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 120(20) 64(64) 38(38) 112(12) 116(16) Finish *114

3:09 4:30 5:48 7:41 31:05 45:52 47:13 53:25 57:48 40:45
3:09 1:21 1:18 1:53 23:24 14:47 1:21 6:12 4:23

120 Ann Brown NGOC 204 57:51 204
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 120(20) 64(64) 38(38) 112(12) 116(16) Finish *114

3:12 4:29 5:50 7:44 31:07 45:54 47:15 53:28 57:51 40:48
3:12 1:17 1:21 1:54 23:23 14:47 1:21 6:13 4:23

121 Lily Callard IND 236 1:03:45 -40 196
130(30) 110(10) 112(12) 38(38) 120(20) 122(22) 128(28) 34(34) 126(26) 116(16) Finish *112

4:59 6:03 8:27 14:37 18:42 31:26 37:16 42:08 46:06 59:37 1:03:45 51:43
4:59 1:04 2:24 6:10 4:05 12:44 5:50 4:52 3:58 13:31 4:08

122 Keith Buchanan NGOC 182 46:21 182
130(30) 110(10) 112(12) 38(38) 120(20) 42(42) 114(14) 116(16) Finish *110 *130

3:07 4:23 6:15 7:52 10:16 22:01 34:42 41:22 46:21 36:24 37:44
3:07 1:16 1:52 1:37 2:24 11:45 12:41 6:40 4:59

123 Gaye Callard NGOC 180 51:24 180
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 64(64) 42(42) 120(20) Finish *114 *110 *130

3:43 4:58 6:59 15:53 23:43 37:46 51:24 42:01 45:22 47:14
3:43 1:15 2:01 8:54 7:50 14:03 13:38

Junior Score  (6) 21 C  734 Pts 1:00:00

1 Jim Bailey BOK 734 35:58 +240 974
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 120(20) 128(28) 122(22) 100(100) 50(50) 58(58) 46(46) 40(40) 34(34) 126(26) 36(36) 80(80) 118(18) 32(32) 112(12) 38(38) 116(16) Finish

1:12 1:42 2:21 3:18 6:49 8:06 9:17 10:12 11:42 12:54 14:39 16:14 19:11 20:49 22:00 23:32 26:22 28:23 29:26 30:18 33:43 35:58
1:12 0:30 0:39 0:57 3:31 1:17 1:11 0:55 1:30 1:12 1:45 1:35 2:57 1:38 1:11 1:32 2:50 2:01 1:03 0:52 3:25 2:15

2 Rebecca Ward NGOC 734 1:00:15 -10 +50 774 Prizewinner
130(30) 110(10) 112(12) 38(38) 128(28) 122(22) 100(100) 40(40) 46(46) 58(58) 50(50) 34(34) 36(36) 80(80) 126(26) 118(18) 32(32) 116(16) 114(14) 124(24) 120(20) Finish *114

1:41 2:49 4:13 5:39 8:38 10:12 11:35 13:31 16:13 18:51 21:15 27:17 29:32 32:32 36:13 38:13 41:15 45:03 50:00 52:03 54:31 1:00:15 53:15
1:41 1:08 1:24 1:26 2:59 1:34 1:23 1:56 2:42 2:38 2:24 6:02 2:15 3:00 3:41 2:00 3:02 3:48 4:57 2:03 2:28 5:44
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Junior Score  (6) 21 C  734 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Jim Bailey BOK 734 35:58 +240 974

3 Jake Bailey BOK 620 1:00:03 -10 610
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 124(24) 120(20) 128(28) 34(34) 40(40) 46(46) 58(58) 50(50) 100(100) 122(22) 36(36) 80(80) 112(12) 116(16) Finish

2:05 2:45 3:31 5:55 9:57 13:44 16:04 21:21 25:11 28:36 31:02 35:58 38:25 46:17 48:47 53:43 57:33 1:00:03
2:05 0:40 0:46 2:24 4:02 3:47 2:20 5:17 3:50 3:25 2:26 4:56 2:27 7:52 2:30 4:56 3:50 2:30

4 Reuben Lawson NGOC 604 1:01:10 -20 584
130(30) 110(10) 112(12) 38(38) 114(14) 120(20) 128(28) 34(34) 126(26) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 50(50) 100(100) 122(22) 40(40) 46(46) Finish

1:59 2:47 4:16 5:38 8:11 9:31 14:33 16:17 18:08 20:10 22:56 26:07 35:12 38:06 39:31 43:55 47:48 1:01:10
1:59 0:48 1:29 1:22 2:33 1:20 5:02 1:44 1:51 2:02 2:46 3:11 9:05 2:54 1:25 4:24 3:53 13:22

5 Seth Lawson NGOC 564 1:03:29 -40 524
130(30) 110(10) 112(12) 38(38) 114(14) 120(20) 128(28) 34(34) 126(26) 118(18) 80(80) 36(36) 122(22) 100(100) 46(46) 50(50) Finish

2:10 2:46 4:16 5:50 8:09 9:31 14:32 16:09 18:03 20:07 22:51 26:16 36:27 40:11 46:21 48:01 1:03:29
2:10 0:36 1:30 1:34 2:19 1:22 5:01 1:37 1:54 2:04 2:44 3:25 10:11 3:44 6:10 1:40 15:28

6 Jessica Ward NGOC 442 52:11 442
130(30) 110(10) 114(14) 120(20) 112(12) 32(32) 118(18) 126(26) 34(34) 128(28) 122(22) 100(100) 80(80) 116(16) Finish *114

1:48 2:31 3:16 6:42 12:17 14:17 17:21 19:06 20:28 27:24 28:51 30:21 39:31 49:20 52:11 8:33
1:48 0:43 0:45 3:26 5:35 2:00 3:04 1:45 1:22 6:56 1:27 1:30 9:10 9:49 2:51


